# OP \$90.00 1919878

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508097

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Floss's Muse LLC |          | 01/01/2018     | Corporation:<br>MASSACHUSETTS |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Dakini, LLC                |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 45A Trapelo Road           |  |
| City:           | Lincoln                    |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01773                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1919878 | DAKINI    |
| Registration Number: | 4841457 | DAKINI    |
| Registration Number: | 4845982 | DAKINI    |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-447-1655

**Email:** andrea.mealey@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea J. Mealey

**Address Line 1:** 470 Atlantic Ave. 4th Floor

Address Line 2: FisherBroyles LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrea J. Mealey  |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Andrea J Mealey/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 01/31/2019        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Articles of Amendment-- Floss's Muse LLC Name Change dated January 1 2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0578

900483622

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

### FLOSS'S MUSE LLC

Pursuant to MGLA §156C Section 13.(a), FLOSS'S MUSE LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby submits these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

1.

The name of the Company before the filing of these Articles of Amendment was "FLOSS'S MUSE LLC."

2.

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on March 30, 2016.

**3.** 

The Articles of Organization of the Company are hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the Company is hereby changed to: DAKINI, LLC."

4.

All other provisions of the Articles of Organization of the Company shall remain in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, these Articles of Amendment have been signed by the managing member of the Company this 1<sup>st</sup> day of January 2018

DAKINI, LLC

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

Ulaine Marie Shea, its Managing Member

m Daine Moreo Shea

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0579